CONTRACT EXTENSION SUMMARY

Contract No.: 186-CC07
Contract Title: BUS FIELD TRIPS WITHIN MIAMI-DADE COUNTY-SITE
SPECIFIC

Extension Award Amount: $113,198.45

Extension Date: 08/01/06 —07/31/07

Purpose of Contract: The purpose of this contract is to purchase bus field trip services within
Miami-Dade County, site specific, at firm prices from approved private
bus companies for schools and departments.

Original Award Date: September 10, 2003

Terms of Contract Award and Extension:  From date of award through July 31, 2005, with
three (3} additional one (1) year extensions and an
additional ninety (90) days.

Previous Extension Date: August 1, 2005
Previous Extension Amount: $114,291.54
Vendors Recommended for Contract Extension: 6

AIR B SCHOOL BUS TRANSPORTATION, INC.

FIRST STUDENT, INC.

MARANATA SCHOOL BUS SERVICE CORPORATION
EDICTA & EVELIO JOMARRON SCHOOL BUS SERVICES
JOMARRON, MAYRA SCHOOL BUS SERVICE
FRANMAR CORPORATION

Justification: It is considered to be in the best interest of the District to extend this contract for
an additional one (1) year period, to provide continuity of service. This contract
is required to support bus services for schools and departments, for curriculum-
related field trips.



Bid Number: 186-CCO7

Bid Title: BUS FIELD TRIPS WITHIN MIAMI-DADE COUNTY-SITE
' SPECIFIC

" Assigned Buyer:  Lalo Arrien
Special Conditions

1-PURPOSE

The purpose of this bid is to establish a contract, at firm unit prices, for the
purchase of estimated requirements, for the items listed, from date of award
through July 31, 2005 and may, by mutual agreement between Miami-Dade
County Publi¢c Schools and the successful bidder(s), be extended for three (3)
additional one (1) year period(s) and, if needed, 90 days beyond the expiration
date of the current contract period. Procurement Management Services,
may, if considering to extend, request a letter of intent te extend from the
successful bidder(s), prior to the end of the current contract period. All prices
shall be firm for the term of the contract. The successful bidder(s) agrees to
this condition by signing its bid.

2-ESTIMATED QUANTITIES

The estimated quantities provided in the bid proposal are for bidder's guidance
only. No guarantee is expressed or implied, as to quantities that will be used
during the contract period. The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Flonda
is not obligated to place an order for any given amount, subsequent to the
award of this bid. Estimates are hased upon M-DCPS's actual needs and usage
during a previous contractual period, and include an additional ten (10)
percent to cover unanticipated increases in requirements.

Various schools will arrange all scheduling of trips. The Board reserves the
right to reject any or all companies.

3-PRICES
A firm price for each item is requested. Adjustments to bid prices will only be
allowed for drastic (greater than 50%) changes _in fuel cost. Supporting
documentation justifying a price adjustment must be submitted in writing for
approval to Procurement Management Services.

Page 1 of 8




